GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRAILWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO12.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

SURVEYS FOR ENCROACHMENT OF RAILWAY LAND .
590 Shri Anil Madhav Dave

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALRAILWAYS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether out of 10.65 lakh acre land belonging to Railways, only 2460 acres of land is encroached upon;

(b) whether it is being considered to employ private institutions to conduct survey to get actual information on encroachment; and

(c) if so, the time by when survey would be entrusted?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI E. AHAMED)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): The details are already available and there is no proposal to employ private institutions to conduct survey regarding encroachments on Railway land.

